A0006527/ A0006524/ A0006531 (maps to be A0006536 (maps to be A0006504 A0006504 A0006506 A0006507 A0006509 A0006512

TFG FILES INVENTORY DATE: 12-15-05

Box Number: 49285543 Alternate Number: 17

Other Identification: LN191

Contents Associated With:

1. Contract DACW29-94-C-0079, Daily Logs, 1180-1-1Q, Lake Pontch, LA & Vic, HLP, London Avenue, Outfall Canal, Mirabeau; Section B, Folder 5, Item 37 b.

A0006519 AD006522

A0006504 A000 649 A000 6524 A000 6531 A000 6531 A000 6507 A000 6507 A000 6512 A000 6509 A000 6509 A000 6509

### TFG FILES INVENTORY

**DATE: 12-15-05** 

Box Number: 49285543 Alternate Number: 17

Other Identification: LN191

#### Contents Associated With:

- 1. Contract DACW29-94-C-0079, Daily Logs, 1180-1-1Q, Lake Pontch, LA & Vic, HLP, London Avenue, Outfall Canal, Mirabeau; Section B, Folder 5, Item 37 b.
- 2. xxxxxxx
- 3. xxxxxxx

THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE OAR INSPECTORS QUALITY AS RANCE REPORT (QAR) DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL REPORT NUMBER (ER 415-1-302) DATE COPY TO: C/Const. Div. Area Engineer, Wednesday, 14 Aug. 96 CELMN-CD-NO CELMN-CD PROJECT Lake Pontchartrain, La. and Vicinity, London Ave. Canal. CONTRACT NUMBER Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. DACW29-94-C-0079 CONTRACTOR (Or hired labor) B & K Construction Company, Inc. WEATHER 1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, La. 70448 Clear and Hot PORTION OF SCHEDULED DAY SUITABLE FOR OPERATIONS **TEMPERATURE EMBANKMENT** CONCRETE STRUCTURAL **BORROW** STRUCTURE MINIMUM MAXIMUM EXCAVATION 100 % EXCAVATION 100 % 100% 100% 50 % 24 HOUR PRECIPITATION HAS ANYTHING DEVELOPED ON THE WORK WHICH MIGHT LEAD TO A CHANGE ORDER OR FINDING OF FACT? ■ NO 999 TYES (Explain) INCHES ENDING 1530 p NUMBER OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES Canal RIVER STAGE LABOR SUPERVISORY OFFICE LAYOUT INSPECTION TOTAL FEET TIME 0800 3 - 18 1.6 □ 2 NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF SHIFTS 3 SUPERVISORY LABORERS SKILLED TOTAL FROM TO FROM TO TO FROM 0700 M М - 10 Attach list of the following: (a) Major items of equipment either idle or working, and (b) Number and classification of contractor personnel onsite. Note: If the contractor's Quality Control Report (QCR) contains the information it need not be repeated CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY B & K Const. Co., Inc. -Accent Construction -H&H Construction WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime and/or subcontractors buy letter in Table above) a. Floodwall b. Finishing c. Painting Days of no work and reasons for same: 50% days lost 1,2,5, - Aug - 96 100% days lost - 0 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. Some progressive work was performed this day.

COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:

Floodwall - No instructions given. Finishing - No instructions given.

Painting - No instructions given.

DATE SET FOR COMPLETION:

PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE:

PERCENT TIME ELAPSED:

87.0

88

### RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES Floodwall - Wrecking forms at siphon pipe on west side of canal. Using 3612 Mantis to lift forms and place on ground. Reworking forms to set up forms for pour around cable tray. Finishing - Contractor finishing and repairing P/S of I-wall on east side of canal between Robert E.Lee and Leon C. Simon. Painting - Sub - H&H Construction resumed painting operation by applying finish coat to east wall between Filmore St. and pumping station on the floodside. Paint was applied in a uniform and consistant coverage as required by the specs. VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks) None CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL. None INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS: None REMARKS (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work) GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL ON SITE NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES 2 7 C. Wagner Civil Engr. Proj. Engr. D. Lemoine Const. Rép. QAR 7 D. Beadle Const. Insp. QAR SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel. Specify corrective action taken.) Checked hoist cable on 3612 Mantis crane and found it in good condition.

			9/2/
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE ,	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	DATE /
Daniel Bealle	8/16/96	<del>yu</del> ~	Y 1/15/90
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CML)		Onun 2 manus	

UAIE: 8-14-96

### QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT SUPPLEMENT

QA Inspections Performed & Results:
Also observed painting subcontractor applying
timish on floodside of Irwell monoliths
batwan Filmon Av. + P.S#4 (195+ side). Walls
wan finishal ocaviously with all oits + voids
covared + will chack unitormity it paint after
it drias.
Instructions to CQC/Remarks: Ven- 9/249.
Chris J. Vagner Proj Engr
Name Title

DATE: 8 /14 / 96

REPORT NO .: 492

SKIES: CLEAR

RAIN: O IN. IEMP.: 72 MIN 92 MAX

DUST: NOWE LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.6) NOISE: MOGRATI-

#### WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY										
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION							
9	Unskilled	90	B+K Const.								
8	Skilled	80	"	(CFF BRAHF)							
/	Supt.	10	/)	(00000)							
	QC, kep.		11								
3	SKILLED	29	ACCENT CONST.								
2	UNSKILLED	16	11								
1	SKILLED	8	HGY PAINING								
1	UNSKILLED	8	1/								

DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		NO	0	8	
Komatsu D37P Dozer	,———	YES	4.	4	
BOBCAT Excavator		NO	0	8	
Case 580 Backhoe		YES	4	4	
. • :.a :					
MKT Vibro Hammer	,				
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		465	Y	4	
Mantis 3612 Crane		455	8	0	
KOMATSU EXC. 200 "Z	DEP	YE5	,	7	
Case 580 BACKHOE *Z					
WELDING MACHINE		7ES		0	
KOEHRING 405 CRANE		YES	8	0	
	MATE	RIALS RECEIVE	ED		
NO MATERIALS REC OF MP 112 SHEET P	EIVED PILING	- HAULE From Min	O OFF ABEAV/FI	50 Unort	O PCS WESTSIDE
(AS TODAY	equired b	STS PERFORMED by plans/speci	ifications)		

	QUALITY GENTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
TAKTON	THE OVER ALL CONDITION OF MI CONCRETE FORTHE SIGHON MONOCITH - THERE WERE A FEW MBS THAT WERE IN NEED OF REPAIR AND SOME DEINS THAT WERE BANKEN - BAK CEMENT FINISHERS WORKING ON REPAIRING MESE PROBLEMS -
NONOCITH USPESTION	SH CUAT WAS APPLIED TO ALL BUT (14). FLUOSIDE FILMULY, IS AND SEEMED TO BE UNIFORM IN COJERAGE -A FINAL OF THIS WORLD WILL BE DONE AFTER THE 2 9 4K
	THE CARPENIER CREW TO PULL OR BEND OVER
ALL- N	THE CARPENTER CREW TO PUEC OR BETTO GOVERNIA ILS AS THEY WRECHED THE FORMS FROM THE MONOCITH - AND TO BE CAREFULL NOT TO DAMAGE
	REMAKS
	rtity to the best of knowledge that this report is complete correct, and that all work methods, materials and equipment

INSPI	INSPECTORS QUALITY AL JRANCE REPORT (QAR)  DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL  (ER 415-1-302)  THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE QAR  REPORT NUMBER											
PROJECT Lake	Pontchartra	ain. La. and		COPY	CI	ELM	nst. Di N-CD Ave. Ca		DATE 1:	3-Au	sday g-96	
Mirabeau Av	e. to Leon	C. Simon B	l <mark>vd.,</mark> etion	Orle Compa	ans Par	ris	h, Loui		DAC WEATHER P/C	-	94-C-0079 Rain	
1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, La. 70448 P/C and Rain  PORTION OF SCHEDULED DAY SUITABLE FOR OPERATIONS TEMPERATURE												
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	BORROW EXCAVATION	<b>EMBANKMEN</b> 50		CONCRE		ST	RUCTURE 50	**	<b>MINIMUM</b> 73		махімум	
HAS ANYTHING DEVELOPED ON THE WORK WHICH MIGHT NO YES (Explain)  NO YES (Explain)  NO INCHES 50  ENDING 1130a												
	NUMBER OF GO	VERNMENT EMPLO	YEES						Ü	anal	RIVER STAGE	
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPE 2-]	CTION	TOTAL_	16	LABOR		FEET 1.		<b>TIME</b> 900a	мм
	CONTRACTOR'S E		LTOTAL		50014	٠.	NUMBER OF		1 Dx	<u> </u>	☐ 3	170
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL		FROM	ַ . י[	ro <b>u</b>	FROM	то	M	FROM	TO M
Note: If the co	ntractor's Quality C		) contain	s the info	rmation it n	eed r	not be repeat	ed	of contracto	r person	inel onsite.	
Walter WORK PERFORM  a. Flood b. Paint c. Finis	Walter Barnes Electrical  WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime und/or subcontractors buy letter in Table above)  a. Flood wall  b. Painting  c. Finishing											
Days of no work and 100% days		1,2 5)12;;	13-A	ug-96	5 							
Information on prog	ress of work, cause	es for delays and ext	ent of de	elays, Plar	nt, material,	etc.						
No progr	essive wo	rk perfor	med.									
DATE SET	FOR COMPLE	TION: 21-Au	g-96		_		PE PE	ERCENT P	ROJECT IME ELA	COMP PSED	LETE 86.50	0 <del>5</del>
Floodwal Painting	PHASES ATTENDED  - No wood - No wood - No wood - No wo	erk perfor ork prefor ork prefor ork perfor ork perfor	ons gived. med. med. med.	EN:								

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES
Rain delays prayented the contractor from preforming anytype work.
•
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)
None
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.
None
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS:  None
•
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/not submitted) for this (date/period).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)  GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL ON SITE
NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES H.Lemoine QAR REP 8 QA Insp.
D.Beadle QA Inspector 8 QA Insp.
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel. Specify corrective action taken.)
Visual site inspection to ensure that all areas were secured.
8/2/
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE DATE
Award Francis 08/4/96 mm 10 1/14/96
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)

### QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LUNDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL

B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 8/13/96 REPORT NO .: 491 RAIN: 5/8" IN. TEMP .: 72 MIN 89 MAX SKIES: CWUNY DUST: NONE LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.6) NOISE: NONE WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY										
NO	TRADE	HOURS	ÇOMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION						
	Unskilled		B+K Const.	N / 1 / 20 / 1/2						
	Skilled		"	700 0000						
	Supt.		"							
	Q.C. Kep.		"	10+12 au						
	100 to 201 coding a coding of the State of t									

INSPECTORS QUALITY A: JRANCE REPORT (QAR) DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL											THE OCR WILL SE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE GAR REPORT NUMBER						
	* .	(ER 415-1-)	302)		•					400							
TO.				COPY	CI	ELM	nst. Di N-CD		DATE 9.	PATE Fri Sat Sun, Mon 9.10,11,12 Aug-1996							
PROJECT Lake	Pontchartra				, Londo	on	Ave. Ca		CONT	TRACT NUME	ER						
Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana.											94-C-00	79					
CONTRACTOR (Or hired labor) B & K Construction Company, Inc.											ain						
1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, La. 70448  PORTION OF SCHEDULED DAY SUITABLE FOR OPERATIONS											TEMPERA	T) (D)					
STRUCTURAL				CONCR		ST	RUCTURE		MINI	MUM	MAXIMI						
EXCAVATION %	EXCAVATION 50	) <b>%</b> 50	%		50 🐒		50	%	73	3	92						
										24	HOUR PRE	CIPI	TATION				
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FI	HE WORK WHICH N NDING OF FACT?	IIGHT		, NO		YES (Expla	urn)	INC	1.5	163		·.	м			
		VERNMENT EMPLO								<u>Canal</u>	RIVER ST	AGE					
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSP	-TRN	<b>12-1</b> 6		LABOR		FEE	T L.9	<b>TIME</b> 90	0a					
NI IMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPLOYEES				_	NUMBER O	F SHIFTS	<u> </u>		3			м			
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTA	u_	FROM	ŀ	го	FROM	TO		FROM		то				
						u	M_	<u> </u>		M		м		M			
Attach list of the Note: If the co	e following: (a) Ma ntractor's Quality C	ontrol Report (QCR)	ent ent contai	ner idle or i	working, and ormation it n	eed (	Number and not be repeat	classification led	at cont	Iractor persor	inel onsite.						
CONTRACTOR/SUI	BCONTRACTORS A	ND AREA OF RESP	PONSIE	BLITY FOR	WORK PE	RFO	RMED TODA	Y									
a B&KC	onstCo.,	Inc															
		onst. Tnc.,															
Accont	Const.	co., Inc.												_			
	Electric								_					_			
		te location and descrip	otion of	work perior	rmed. Refer l	0 wa	rk periormed l	by prime and/o	r subco	ntractors buy	etter in Table	abor	e)				
<b>-</b>	oodwall																
	inting ectrical																
<b>-</b>	nishing																
<b>u.</b> F11	115111119																
Days of no work an																	
100% da	ays lost-	0 10	<b>3</b>	. 100/	_												
50% da	ays lost-	1,2,5,12	Aug	1-1996	0												
Information on ever	ross of work cause	es for delays and ext	ent of a	tolave Pta	nt material	etr											
		work perf			, mererial,	UIL.											
i NO prov	grebbive	woza poz-															
											86	5 - 5	0	•			
			0.1				PI	ERCENT I	PROJE	ECT COMP	LETE:	75					
		TION: Aug		<u> </u>			PI	EKCENT .	THE	ELAPSED	:87.	/ 3					
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND WETRUCT	Sales Solid	Miled													
Finish	ing - N	o work per	rfoı	cmed													
Painti	ng - N ical - N	o work per o work per	r f (1)	rmed													
Electr	ıcaı - N	O WOLK Pe															

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES	
No work performed on this date due to heavy rains and thunderstorms.	
•	
<u>.</u>	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)  None	
None	
·	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.	
None	
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS:  NONE	
NONE	
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/not submitted) for this (date/period).	
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)	
NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES	
H.Lemoine OAR REP. 8 QA Insp. D. Beadle QA Insp. 8 QA Insp.	
D. Bedule QA INSP.	
SAFETY (Include any intractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel Specify corrective action taken.)  Visually observed site work area to ensure that all areas were secured.	
to prevent entries.	
8/21	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE	
Noward X Formore 8/3/96 m ~ 10 4/15/93	
(Heverse of ENG/FORM 2538-2,(CIVIL)	

### QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL

### B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 8 / 9/96 REPORT NO.: 488	
SKIES: PARTLY CLOUDY RAIN: 125 IN. TEMP.: 75 MIN 92 MAX	
DUST: NONE LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.7) NOISE: MINIMA	
,WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION	
BEK CONSTRUCTION: POUNED I WALL MONDUITH # 108 -	
MOVED I WALL FORMS FROM L.C. SIMON TO THE SIPHON	5
AREA TO USE FOR THE MELEPHONE MONORITH - CUTGRASS	
AND CLEANED UP FILMONE / PUMP STA # 4 EAST - RAINDEL	
IN THE AM	
	_
ACTENT CONSTANCTION: FINISHING PROTECTED SIDE MUNOCITUS	
FILMONE SIPHUNS WEST	
HEU PAINTING STILL TOO WET TO PAINT	
	-
The second of th	

			CONTRACTOR/SUBCO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
70	Unskilled	80	B+K Const.	
8	Skilled	64	"	(SEE ABOVE)
	Supt. Q.C. Kep.	<u>8</u>	''	SEE HISOVE)
	a.c. Nep.			
3	SKILLED	24	ACCENT CONST	
2	UNSKILLED	16	(,	
			<u> </u>	

DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		NΩ	0	8	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		NU	Q.	8	
BUBCA1 Excavator		YE5	4	9	
Case 580 Backhoe		YES	4	4	
	3 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T				
MKT Vibro Hammer	1				
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		AU	ن	B	
Mantis 3612 Crane		9ES	8	0	
KOMATSU EXC. 200 #Z		No	U	8	
Case 580 BACKHOE #Z					
WELDING MACHINE		465	8	U	
KOEHRING 405 CRANE		<i>~</i> ∪	C C	δ	
	MATE	ERIALS RECEIVE	- O		
RECEIVED 14 CY CONCRETE	OF	Mix # 49	fc FRor	Y CAF	AN6E
(As re	aquired b	STS PERFORMED by plans/speci	ifications)		
DECTA TESTING: MADE TEST CYCI FROM LAFARGE	PERFORM	nen slu onthe	7P AND 14 CY	ATA UF CU	TESTS -

	QUALITY GONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED	Hadala Madelli Carala Maria
PLACE - DEFLECT NENE I CEDEN	I'M WONK FOR THE SIPHON MONOLITH REM.  TO LINE AND GRADE AND WAS FRE  TON DUNING THE POUN - THE FENCE  PLUMB AND TO GRADE AND THE CASIN  Y.22 REMAINED IN PLACE FORMS  FROM L.C. SIMON TO THE SIPHON AND  TON THE TREPHONE DUCT BANK MON	FOR WERE
	JOB SAFETY	
BENEA!	MED THE CONCRETE POURING CREW AS INCH SURE STURNY AND IN PLACE - THE TONM WAS TIED OFF AND TO MENTION TO WHAT THE CNAME WAS DO	ALC THE FACCESS ALWAYS ING WITH
	REHARKS	
	correct; and that all work methods, materials and	<b></b>

### QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL

B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 8 1/0/96 REPORT NO .: 489
SKIES: PARTLY CLOUDS RAIN: 1 1/2 IN. TEMP .: 75 MIN 90 MAX
DUST: NONE LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.7) NOISE: MINIMAL
WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION
BEK CONSTRUCTION: CUT GRASS AND CLEANED UP
ROBERT ELEE / SIPHUNS WEST BANK PROTECTED SIDE
NOU WET FOR HEH PAINTING TO ACCESS THE LEVEE
*,

NO	TRADE	HOURS		CONTRACTORS AND SPONSIBILITY LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
5	Unskilled	37	B+K Const.	
/	Skilled	8	"	- (SEE-ABOUT)
	Supt.		//	( 366 1713000 )
	Q.C. Kep.		''	
				and the second s
		ļ. <u> </u>		and the state of t

		EGOTETICIAT			
. DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		Nο	0	8	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		<b>~</b> ∪	0	8	
BOBCA ( Excavator		NU	O	8	
Case 580 Backhoe		$\sim$ $\circ$	0	8	
. \$ <a>;</a>				•	
MKT Vibro Hammer	1				
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		$\sim$ 0	0	8	
Mantis 3612 Crane		$\sim$ 0	0	8	
KOMATSU EXC. 200 #Z		<i>\</i> ~\\	U	8	
Case 580 BACKHOE #Z					
WELDING MACHINE		<i>\</i> \\\ \	O	8	
KOEHRING 405 CRANE		, ~·	0	8	
	MATE	ERIALS RECEIVE	ED		
NO MATERIAL	5 ///	ECETUED	on Has	NED (	7/F 10.0A
	equired b	STS PERFORMED by pl <sub>i</sub> ans/speci	ifications)		
NO TESTING	TUDA	4			

		_	Y CONTRO	L REPORT	,	
No Proceeding	OUTION 16 AND ELLE	WOM! GENEN SIPHU	10p/ AL C	LEAN.	JUST UP OF	GNASS THE
	1					
	',	<b>\</b>				
			J08 M		7.7.5	-A = 1.51016
ALC W	TO PA	NUNN NIEST	THER	EYES	Frien	RE USING FLYING DU
			REM	NAKS		
11						
			•			
	tity to the	best of	k now 1 • <b>/ 4</b>	that th	his repor	t is complete and equipment

DATE: 8 142196	REPORT NO.: 490
SKIES: CLOUDY	RAIN: 1/2" IN. TEMP .: 75 MIN 85 MAX
DUST: NONE	LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.8) NOISE: NONE
,	WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION
BEH CONS	TRUCTION: RAIN OUT
ACCENT .	CONSTRUCTION. RAIN OUT
HEH PA	INTING : RAIN OUT

NO	TRADE	HOURS	CONTRACTOR/SUBCO AREAS OF RESP COMPANY	
	Unskilled		B+K Const.	
	Skilled		"	NO WONT
	Supt.		''	MAIN OUT
	Q.C. Kep.			
			·	
. <u></u>		1		managamanana anti-ta-mana di tara ta a di

DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL								WITH TI	THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE QAR REPORT NUMBER 399				
TO COPY TO: C/Const. Div. DATE Thursday													
CELMN-CD 08-Aug-96  PROJECT Lake Pontchartrain, La. and Vicinity, London Ave. Canal, CONTRACT NUMBER													
Mirabeau Av									W29-94		079		
CONTRACTOR (Or						ulsia	alla.	WEATHER		+ 0 0	019		<del>- , -</del>
		ghway 59,							& Tr	aces	<b>.</b>		
		HEDULED DAY SU								EMPER	ATURE		
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION 100 %	BORROW EXCAVATION 100	* 10		ЕТЕ 100 %	STRUCTUR			<b>MINIMUM</b> 75		MAXIA 9	<b>1UM</b>		
									24 H	OUR PR	ECIPIT	ATION	
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FI		MIGHT IZ	]x NO 	YES (E	xplain)		INCHES Trace	es	END	<b>5</b> 30	p	м
	NUMBER OF GO	VERNMENT EMPL	OYEES					Ü	anal :	RIVERS	TAGE		
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION 1-8	TOTAL 1-8	LABO	٩		<b>FEET</b> 1.7		TIME	800	a	м
	CONTRACTOR'S E					R OF SH	WFTS	X[X] 1	<u>2</u>	□ 3			
SUPERVISORY 1-10	<b>SKILLED</b> 11-88	12-96	101AL 24-194	<b>FROM</b> 0700a	<b>√</b> 1530g	) <sub>M</sub>   F	ROM	то	M F	ROM		то	м
	e following: (a) Ma intractor's Quality C						silicatio	n of contracto	r personne	el onsite.			
CONTRACTOR/SU	BCONTRACTORS A	AND AREA OF RES	PONSIBILITY FOR	WORK PER	REPORMED TO	DAY							
a B&KC	onst. Co.,	Inc											
													_
H&H Co	mst. e	o. inc											_
Walters	Barnes E	Clectrica	1			- 45					4a abuw		_
	ED TODAY (Indical	le location and desci	ription of work perio	rmed. Heler t	o work periorn	ed by prii	in <b>e</b> snu	OF SUDCONTRACE	OF S DUY 1811	erin rep	e above	,,	
a.Flood													
b.Finis	_					•							
c.Paint d.Elect													
Days of no work an	nd reasons for same	<del></del>											
100% da	ays lost-C ays lost-l	) L,2,5,-Au	g-96										
Information on proc				nt, material,	etc.						<u></u>		
	rogressive		-										
			_			PERC	ENT	PROJECT	COMPL	ETE:	86.5	50	
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	r <b>idn</b> :Aug-9	6			PERC	ENT	TIME ELA	APSED:	87.	75		
	PHASES ATTENDE												
Floodwa	all- No	instructi	on aiven										
Finish		instructi	on given	•					•				
, Painti	ng- No i	work perf	ormed.										
Electr	ical- No '	work perf	ormed.										
	•												

RESULTS OF QA INSPECT COMMENT PERTAINING TO	IONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE C CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES
Floodwall-	Contractor is in the process of completing the siphon pipe monolith and will be prepared to place this wall on the next work day which is on the 9-Aug-96. Contractor is starting to remove water line on the East side from Mirabeau to Filmore between the road and silt fencing.
Finishing-	Wall finishing continues on thWest side from Filmore to siphon pipe and from Robert E. Lee on both the protected side and flood-side.
Note ***	Intermitting showers throughout the day impeded work being performed.
	GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)
None	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTE	RS IN DETAIL.
None	•
INFORMATION, INSTRUCT	IONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS:
None	
Contractor's	Quality Control Report (submitted/not submitted) for this (date/period).
REMARKS (Include visitor	rs to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)
NAMES	GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL ON SITE  DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES
H.Lemoine	QAR REP. 8 QA Insp.
Contractor	actions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel Specify corrective action taken.)  was observed cleaning, clearing and removing debris within  of the work areas . Contractor personnel were also observed  ss along the right-of-ways to comply with the general house-
keeping.	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE. SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE /
Howal X	OMNUM DATE SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS V/15/51
(Heverse of ENG FORM 233	98-2 (CN/L)

DATE: 8/8/96	REPORT NO.: 487
SKIES: PARTLY CLOUDY /RA	AIN RAIN: TRACE IN. TEMP .: 75 MIN 90 MAX
DUST: NONE LEVEE C	ONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.8) NOISE: MINIMAL
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION
	PLETED FORMING THE SIPHON ANEA
	TING ALONG THE SILT FENCE 157 AND UNCOVERED AND REMOVED THE
2" WATERLINE - C	CUT GNASS AND GUANED UP
Flemone / Pump sin +	4 4 EAST - RAIN DELAY
ACCENT CONSTRUCTION	FINISHING PROTECTED SIDE MONOLIMS VEST UNTIL NAINBUKAY
FILMUNE / SIPHUNS U	LEST UNTIL NAINBUKAY
UELL PROVING STILL	TOO WET TO PAINT
171677 141~ (1.6 ) 71CC	700 000 1 170 11100 1
Andread de de la company de la	
	The state of the s

				CONTRACTORS AND SPONSIBILITY
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY 2,	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
10	Unskilled	80	B+K Const.	
8	Skilled	64	11	
	Supt.	10	11	SEE ABOUTE
	Q.C. Lep		"	JEE MISOUE
3	SKILLED	24	Accord consi	
2	UNSKILLO	16	Υ	
				***************************************

DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		$\mathcal{N}^{\mathfrak{d}}$	0	8	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		NO	0	8	
BUBCA1 Excavator		485	4	4	
Case 580 Backhoe		YES	4	4	
. • • •					
MKT Vibro Hammer	1				
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		ΑO	70	8	
Mantis 3612 Crane		YES	8	0	
KOMATSU EXC. 200 #2		M	0	8	
Case 580 BACKHOE *Z					
WELDING MACHINE		<u> 462</u>	8	7	
KOEHRING 405 CRANE		NO	0	ර්	
	MATI	ERIALS RECEIVE	<u> </u>		
NOMATORIALS RECEIO					
	**************************************				
(Ac r		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec	ifications)		
1 6 7 )	equired	by prunsyspec.		e*	
NOTESTING TODAY	1			***************************************	
. Deliver approximate a secure a secure a people se es autorio appropria antiquida e					

•	OUALITY GONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
CHAMPER SIN FENCE POSTS BE POURED - WE	LE COMPLETED FORM WORK AT THE SIPMON DALL WATERSTOPS WENT IN PLACE— LIPS WENT TO GRADE— AND THE IMBEDDED WENT INSTALLED— THIS MUNU IS READY TO MATHEM PERMITTING ON 8/9/96—
Access Fun 1	STILL TOO WET FOR DIRTWORK AND HE PAINT CREW
CONTINUED G ENTINE JOB	LEANUP AND GRASS CUTTING OVER THE
	REHARKS
	and that all work methods, materials and equipment are was plant and except at noted.  (A) (a

INSP		JALITY C			AR)	THE C	CR WILL THE QAR	BE ATTACHED	TO OR FILED
	م ا خالخ ا	(ER 415-1-	302)	CIVIL		REPORT	NUMBER		
				·			398		
TO A	-NO		COPY	CELN	onst. Div. N-CD	DATE O	7-Aug ednes	-96 day,	
					Ave. Canal,	CONTRA	CT NUMB	ER	
					sh, Louisiana.	DA	CW29-9	<u>94-C-0079</u>	<u> </u>
CONTRACTOR (Or		& K Construction ighway 59, i				P/C		Showers	,
		HEDULED DAY SU						TEMPERATUR	
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	BORROW EXCAVATION 1	EMBANKMEN QO 10		ETE S	TRUCTURE	MINIMU 7	_	MAXIMUM 96	
	<u> </u>	~				+-	24	HOUR PRECIPI	TATION
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FI	HE WORK WHICH I INDING OF FACT?	MIGHT K	) NO , E	] YES (Explain)	INCHES		ENDING 1300	- ·
	NUMBER OF CO	VERNMENT EMPLO	OVEES			<del></del>			<u> </u>
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT		TOTAL	LABOR	ESST	Canal		
			INSPECTION	TOTAL 8		FEET 1.		<b>TIME</b> 900a	м
	CONTRACTOR'S E				NUMBER OF SHIFTS	<u> </u>	2	<u> </u>	
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED 11-88	12-96	33-264	0700a <sub>M</sub>	1530p <sub>M</sub> FROM	M TO	м	FROM M	TO M
CONTRACTOR/SU  a B & K C  b Accent  c H&H Cc  Walter  Work PERFORM  a F1  b F2  c Pa  d E1  Days of no work an	const. Co., const.	Co., Inc. , Inc. Electricate location and description	PONSIBILITY FOR	NORK PERFO		or subcontra	clors buy le	atter in Table abo	v•)
ļ <u> </u>		es for delays and ext		nt, material, etc.					
Progr	essive per	rformed o	nthis dat	te.				86.50	
	FOR COMPLET				PERCENT PERCENT			LETE:	75
	all - No - No ng- No	instructed instructed instructed instructed work per work per	ion give ion give formed	n. n.					

RECINITE OF OA MICEO	CTIONS AND TESTS DESIGNACES ORGERIED ACTIONS TAVELLAND CORRECTION ACTION OF TAVELLAND CORRECTION ACTION OF TAVELLAND CORRECTION OF TAVELLAND CORRECTIO
COMMENT PERTAINING	CTIONS AND TESTS. DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR. INCLUDE TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES
	Contractor continues to construct the formwork on the siphon pipe at the pump station # 4. Visual observation of the re-steel was verified to be in compliance with the reinforcement detail drawing for the siphon pipe monolith. Contractor relocated equipment in preparation for embankment work. Personnel were observed cutting grass along wall area and different area within the limits of work areas.
Floodwall-	Wall repair from Robert E.Lee to pump station #4 progresseswhile finishing from the pump siphon to Filmore was observed to have approximatel 6 panels remaining on the Westside protected side.
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS	S GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)
No instruc	tion given
CONTROLIFOCIAL MATT	TEDS IN OCTAH
None	TENS IN DETAIL.
	CTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS:
None	
Contractor's	Quality Control Report (submitted/not submitted) for this (date/period).
REMARKS. (Include visit	tors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)
	GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL ON SITE
NAMES	<u>DESIGNATION</u> <u>HRS. ON SITE</u> <u>DUTIES</u>
H.Lemoine	QAR RÊP 8 QA Insp.
	fractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel. Specify corrective action taken.)
that prope	contractor personel during the grass cutting operation to ensure er clothing attire and safety goggles mere being used at all times is work. Compliance met.
•	-1
INCO COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	8/19
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUR	DATE SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE  V 7/3 /4/
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2	538-2 (CNIL)
. 7	Pag of 2 pages

DATE: 817196	REPORT NO.: 486
SKIES: PANTY CLOUDY / NAIN: RAIN:	, 25 IN. TEMP .: 75 MIN 90 MAX
DUST: NONE LEVEE CONDITION: WE	7 CANAL GAUGE: (1.9) NOISE: MUDERATE
, WORK PERFORM	ED/LOCATION
BELL CONSTRUCTION: MOUED THE 2	00 Homatsu Excauator
KROW THE CIPHONE LOT 1	O MINARIAN EAST TO
PREPARE FOR REBUILDING	THE LEVEE - STANTED
MACING TOPFORMS FOR FLOO	DSIDE OF THE SIPHUN
MONOCITH - CUTTING GRASS F	TIMORE/PS 4 EASTBANT - PAIN
	(
	00.45-450 8:05
ACCENT CONSTRUCTION: FINISHING FILMUNE / SIPHUNS WEST	110/EC/ED SIDE MUNULITHS
FILMONE / SIPHUNS WEST	UNTIL TOTAL
HGH PAINTING: 100 WE	T TO ACCESS ANY REACHES
FOR PAINTING	

CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY						
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION		
10	Unskilled	80	B+K Const.			
8	Skilled	64	"	- (SEE ABOVE)		
	Supt.	8	11	SEC PIDOVE		
	QC Kep.		"			
3 [	SKILLED	24	ACCENT CONST.			
2 4	INSKILLED	16	10			
		, <del>4 </del>				
				en e		
	andre and respect to transport arrange of parts days after the considerate specific to					
				**************************************		

DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		YES	1	7	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		$N_0$	0	8	
BUBCA 1 Excavator		YES	4	4	-
Case 580 Backhoe				,	
. 5 74		A STATE OF THE STA		***************************************	
MKT Vibro Hammer					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{O}}$	0	8	
Mantis 3612 Crane		YES	4	4	
KOMATSU EXC. 200 #2		No	0	8	
Case 580 BACKHOE *Z					
WELDING MACHINE		YES		4	
KOEHRING 405 CRANE		No	0	8	
	MATE	ERIALS RECEIVE	ED		
NO MATERIALS RE	CEIVED	OR HANED	OFF TON	44	
				,	
	***************************************	10. Martin (10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10.			
( De r		STS PERFORMED by plans/speci	ifications)		
NO TESTING TODAY		by pramay speci	r reactions /		
				**************************************	
,				•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
				······································	
· «		a primo de la constitució de l	therewiller and all the special control of th	5.************************************	

OUALITY GONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED	
INSPECTED THE COMPLETED RESTEEL AT THE MUNUCITH AS WELL AS THE CONDITION OF THE VATERS TOPS - THE FORMS ARE OK AND READ CLOSED UP -	SIPHUNS
MUNUCITH AS WELL AS THE CONDITION OF THE	FURMS AND
JATERS TOPS - THE FORMS ARE OK AND READ	170BE
CLUSED UP -	
. JOB SAFETY.	
RADIO CUMMUNICATIONS ANE BEING USED BETW	WHI THE
CHANE OPERATUR AND CARPENTER FUREMAN WHEN	CETTING TH
FLUODSIDE FORMS BECAUSE THE CRAME OPERATION	CANNUT SEE
ME WONKMAN TO RECEIVE HAND SIGNALS	
THE WORLD THE TO PLEASE THE TENTE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REHARKS	,
MAULED OFF THE GARBAGE AND TRASH. TO	COMPLY
WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN ON 8/5/96	
	-
and correct, and that all work methods, materials and in c. lance w	equipment are
/ The Jasse	8/8/96
Authorized & C Representative	Date

INSP	ECTORS QU DAILY LOG	i OF CO57	TRUCTION	EPORT (Q - CIVIL	AR)		THE OCA WITH THE		CHED TO OR F	FILED
, , , , , ,		(ER 415-1-	302)	•			1,-	397		
	Ζ,		COPY	TO: C/C	onst. D	iv.		Tuesday uq-96		
PROJECT Lake	Pontchartra	in. La. an	d Vicinity			anal.	CONTRACT			
Mirabeau Av	re. to Leon	C. Simon B	lvd., Orle	ans Pari	sh, Lou		. DACW	29-94-C-C	079	
CONTRACTOR (Or	r hired labor) 🖔 à	K Constru ghway 59,	etion Comp	any, Inc	•		WEATHER	nd Show	ers	,
	PORTION OF SCI	HEDULED DAY SU	ITABLE FOR OPE	RATIONS				TEMPER	ATURE	
STRUCTURAL EXCAYATION	BORROW EXCAVATION 50	<b>EMBANKME %</b> 5	NT CONCR	50 %	STRUCTURE 50	%	<b>MINIMUM</b> 75	махи	MUM	
								24 HOUR PE	RECIPITATION	
	DEVELOPED ON TH INGE ORDER OR FI		MIGHT X	₹ NO	☐ YES (Exp	(ain)	1.5	ENON 14	30p	м
	NUMBER OF GO	VERNMENT EMPL					Car	nal RWKRS	STAGE	
SUPERVISORY	QFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	1-8	LABOR		FEET	TIME		
AN IMPED OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MBI OVEES			AII IMBED	OF SHIFTS	11.7		<u>00a</u>	М
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM				IFROM	то	
1-6	11-55	12-60	24-121	0700a	1630p	1 110	M	M	м	м
B & K C ACCENT H&H CC Walter WORK PERFORM  a. Floor b. Fin: c. Pair		Inc Inc. Inc.	PONSIBILITY FOR	R WORK PERFO	ORMED TOD	AY	d/or subcontractors	buy letter in Tab	ele above )	
	nd reasons for same:									
	ys lost-0 ys lost- l —	L,2,5, -A	ug-96							
Some pro	gress of work, causes ogressive anytype o	performe				nd mid	day show	ers		
		21_	Aug-96				PROJECT C		86.50	
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	CION:		_	P	ERCENT	TIME ELAP	SED:	87.75	
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND INSTRUCT	ONS GIVEN:							
	_									

Floodwall- No instruction given.
Finish- No instruction given.
Painting- No work performed.
Electrical- No work performed.

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTI COMMENT PERTAINING TO	ONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBS CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES	SERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN	AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONT	TRACTOR INCLUDE	_
Floodwall-	preparing to star Visual observatio water stop and pr attached properly to the Mirabeau l	t the re-steen verified to the second expansion place. It ocation was a	erection at the size work around both hat all the pertanded and able materials we relocation of the accompleted before the inueon the next we	h the pipes. ant backer rod ere secured and 405 Koering D/1 he rains occure	d L
Finishing-	Wall repair from being completed o	Robert E. Leen both the F.	e to siphon is in the Volume of the Volume on the P/S still is	the process of West wall. The	•
Note*	_		to heavy rains pre to I-Wall:	eventing the	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS O	SIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include na	mes reactions and remark	<u></u>		
None	The second secon	mes, reactions and remark	3)		
CONTROVERSIAL MATTER None	RS IN DETAIL.				
None	ONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVE				
			t submitted) for this	(date/period).	
HEMARKS. (Include visitors	s to project and miscellaneous remar	•			
<u>NAMES</u> H.Lemoine	DESIGNAT	ERNMENT PERSONN ION REP	HRS. ON SITE 8	DUTIES QA Insp.	
Construction contractorwa	n site inspection as in the process	of general ho of attemptino	on Government personnel Specify consists of the get all debrise weather condition	d that the s and grass	
				ola	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	DATE ,	
Howard X E	DMAMU -	08/7/9/	4~	N/12/51	/
(Heverse of ENG IDRM 2538	3-2 (CMIL)	11	Page ∠ of 2 pages		

DATE: 8/6/96	REPORT NO .: 485
SKIES: PARTLY CLOS	or RAIN: 1.25 IN. TEMP.: 75 MIN 90 MAX
DUST: NONE	LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.8) NOISE: MODERATE
,	,WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION
SIPMUNS WEST HAVLED OFF T NESTEEL FON	ON: MOUED THE 405 CRANE FROM FILMURE / TO MINABERY / FILMURE WEST - LUADED AND HE MKT US NIBRO HAMMEN - TIED TOP OFMES IPHON MONOLITH - FINISHING THE PRETECTED SIDE MONOLITHS RELEE SIPHONS
ζ	Too WET TO ACCESS AND REACHES

40	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY 3	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
0	Unskilled	50	B+K Const.	
8	Skilled	90	11	
/	Supt.	<u></u>	11	Ser ABOUT
	QC. Kep.		11	
3	SIEILLON	15	Accent cust	
2	UNSIGILIA	10	K	
				<u> </u>

)er	NO NO YES NO NO	HRS USED  O  O  O	8 6 8	REPAIR
)er	NO YES NO	0 · 2 · 0	8 6 8	
)er	YES. NO NO	2	6	
)er	NO	0	8	
)er 	NO			
der 	***************************************	0	0	
ber -	***************************************	0	0	
	NO	-	1	
		0	8	
	YES	4	4	
	$\sim$ 0	0	8	
				-
	YES.		4	
	705	2	۵	
MATE	ERIALS RECEIVE			
JET)	on Maucei	DOFF 7	TOP Y	
ired b		ifications)		
	TES	TESTS PERFORMED	TESTS PERFORMED	ired by plans/specifications)

QUALITY GONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED							
CHECKED RESTERL AT THE SIPHONS MODERN TIED TODAY AND IT WAS TO AND CLEARANCES. AS NOTED ON THE LU	A COLUMN TIME						
WAS TIED TODAY AND IT WAS SO	SOCI 14 THAT						
AND CLEARANCES: AS NOTED ON THE	CAG SPACING						
SMUP DRAWINGS	CICA STEEC						
	•						
1							
	-						
JOB SAFETY.							
ESCONT VEHICLES WITH FLASHING 46	MD AND						
FLAGGMEN WENE USEN TO MOVE THE	405 chare						
From Flimone west to MINABE	AV WEST						
REMARKS	2						
	MEGLINATION						
INTO PICES SO THAY, 17 COULD	BE: LUADED UP						
AND MALLED OFF ON 8/7/86							
. certify to the best of knowledge that this re	port is complete						
Lertity to the best of knowledge that this fel	le sed complete						
and correct, and that all work methods, materia	Te and additionant are						
in c. lance w. Mans and pecifications exc	THE AL HOUSE.						
// Me /assa	_ 8/1/90						
Authorized & C Representative	Date						

INSPECTORS DAILY	QUAL	OF CONST	RUC	NCE RI	EPORT	(QAF	R)		THE OC WITH T	HE QAR		TO OR FILED
		(ER 415-1-	302)	,	•				'	3	396	
TO Area Engineer, CELMN-CD-NO				COPY	TO: C	/Con		.V.			Sun & Mc	
PROJECT Lake Pontcha	rtrair	ı. La. an	d Vi	cinity	Londo	on A	ve. Ca	ınal.	CONTRAC			
Mirabeau Ave. to I		,		_	,			,	DAC	W29-	94-C-0079	)
CONTRACTOR (Or hired labor)	Ď å K	Constru	ctio	a Comm	Cau7, Îr	ic.			WEATHE	R .		<del></del>
		way 59,					:		P/C	and	Hot	
PORTION	OF SCHED	JULED DAY SUI	TABLE	FOR OPE	RATIONS						TEMPERATUR	RE
STRUCTURAL BORROV EXCAVATION EXCAVA	TION	EMBANKMEN 100	vT %	CONCR		STRI	JCTURE 100	<u> </u>	MINIMUM 76		МРМТКАМ	
1 1 1				<u> </u>						24	HOUR PRECIP	TATION
HAS ANYTHING DEVELOPED LEAD TO A CHANGE ORDER			MIGHT	Æ	ON [		'ES (Expla	urı)	<b>INCHES</b> 0.00		<b>ENDING</b> 1530p	м м
NUMBER (	OF GOVER	NMENT EMPLO	YEES						;	anal	RIVER STAGE	E
SUPERVISORY OFFICE	LA	YOUT	Linse	ECTION	TOTAL 1-8		LABOR		FEET 1-8		<b>TIME</b> 900a	
NUMBER OF CONTRACTO	OR'S EMPL	OYEES				N	UMBER O	F SHIFTS	Q 1	[] 2	3	
SUPERVISORY SKILLED		ABORERS	TOTA		p <b>FROM</b>	₫Q	30p	FROM	TO		FROM	то
1-8	88 1	.0-80	22.	-248	77000	M T	M	м	<u></u>	M_	м	м
CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACT  a B & K Const. Const. Accent const. H&H Const.Co. Walter Barne WORK PERFORMED TODAY  a. Floodwall b. Finishing c. Painting d. Electrical	o., In .Co., Ir .S Ele	inc				_			r subconfrac	lors buy l	ietter in Table abo	ove )
100% days lost 50% days lost	-0	2, <b>-</b> Aug-l	996									
Information on progress of work	causes to	r delays and ext	ent of d	delays, Pla	int, material,	etc.						
D.1000 COO	m. ====	21-	-Aug	-96				ERCENT P			- · · · ·	5.50
DATE SET FOR COM		)N:					PE	ERCENT T	TME ELA	APSED	- 07.73	<del></del>
Finishing No	inst inst worl	truction truction k perfon	n gi n gi cmed	ven. ven.								

RESULTS OF OA INSPECT	TIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAI O CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES	CEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CO	NTRACTOR INCLUDE
Floodwall-	Contractor continues to cons	struct the forms fo	r the siphon
	pipe and has begun to erect With the sheetpile extraction to continued to load and had an average of 120 pieces per	the restell within on completed cnntra al piles to offsite	the formwork. ctor has begun
Finishing-	Wall finishing is progressing Robert E. Leefloodside and it protected side. The reach is should be completed on both within the next two or three	ng on the Westsidef from the siphon to from Robert E. Lee the floodside and	Filmore on the to pump station
Note*	Contractor has elected to more reach on Westside between Firemoval of sheetpiles previous to the reach between Filmore	ove the 405 Koering ilmore and Mirabeau iously pulled and t	to start the hen relocate?
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS G	IVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and rem		
Verbal <b>ly</b> i Safety Mann Contractor	nstructed contractor to complual for general housekeeping indicated that he would meet trimming and debris removal.	ly with the provision Section 14-C ('Page Compliance and additional additional and additional additional additional and additional	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTER	S IN DETAIL		
None			
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTION	NS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT OF	9 DISACRESATATE	
None	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	N DISAGREEMENTS.	
Contractor's On	Mality Control Poport (submitted)		
REMARKS. (Include visitors t	uality Control Report (submitted/no project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)	ot submitted) for this	(date/period).
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
NAMES	GOVERNMENT PERSON DESIGNATION		
H.Lemoine	QAR REP	HRS. ON SITE	DUŢIĘS
		J	QA Insp.
SAFETY: (Include any interest			
Observed con	ons of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions in tractor cleaning tracks on the	on Government personnel Specify co	rrective action taken )
	g co different afea. Also obe	sarvad dontmarker -	1
dirt and deb Filmore Ave.	risafrom the trucks acessing	and egressing site	from the
NEGFER A			810
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	DATE
HEVERSE OF ENG FORM 2538-2	15/16/96	yw-	17 8/12/9C
A.M. 5229.5	/ /	Page _ of 2 pages	

DATE: 8 1519	6 REPORT NO .: 484
SKIES PANTLY CL	WOY / RAIN: TRACE IN. TEMP .: MINT YMAX 90
DUST: NONE	LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.8) NOISE: MODERATE
,	,WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION
	TION; LOADED AND HAULED OFF EXISTING SHEETS
From FILMOR	ESIPHONS WEST - INSTALLED EXPANDABLE
WATENSTOP,	BACKER ROD, AND THE I" EXPANSION BOARD
	SIPHON PIPES - CUT GNASS AND UNCOADED
	IN OFF OF THE EROSION CONTROL FENCE AT MINIBON
FILMONE EAST	
ACCIALL COAS	ANCTION: FINISHING PROTECTED SIDE MONOCITIES
FU MODE S	PHONS WEST UNTIL MAIN OUT
17000	
THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	
and the same supposed to the s	
HEMPAINTIN	6 - TOO WET TO ACCESS ANY REACHES
FOR PAINTIN	U6 -
- 1911	

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY							
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION				
8	Unskilled	69	B+K Const.					
8	Skilled Supt.	8	"	- SEE ABOVE -				
<b> </b>	ac tep.	<u> </u>	"					
		0.1						
3	S KILLED INSKILLED	24	ACCENT CONST.	<u> </u>				
	7/03/11							
	and a region of the second of the second of the second							
	<u> </u>							

	11			70.5	
- DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	KEPAIR
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		NO	0	8	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		$\sim$ 0	0	8	
BOBCAT Excavator	_	YES	2	6	
Case 580 Backhoe		NO	0	8	
. • • • • • •					
MKT Vibro Hammer	·	NO	0	8	
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		Nυ	O	8	
Mantis 3612 Crane		YES	4	4	
KOMATSU EXC. 200 #2		NO	0	8	
Case 580 BACKHOE *Z					
WELDING MACHINE		765	8		
KOEHRING 405 CRANE		YES	8	0	
NO MATERIALS RECE OF MP 1/2 SHEE	IVED -	ERIALS RECEIVE			Opes
NO TESTING	equired	STS PERFORMED by plans/spect	ifications)		

· <b>.</b>	QUALITY GONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED	
TIVIE SIPPIUM PIPE	DE OF MUNUCIANS FROM RU AND FOUND THE WALLS RE	nau - Di um
MUNULIAMS CLUSES	TO AUBENTE (12 ALE DE	THE 10
THE FINGHERS WI	FINAL NORTH RELEET	11/1-1/11/11
	JOB SAFETY	
REMINDED THE	E CHEW LOADING THE SH	
THAT THE SO	NOEN ANY LOADS - TO LINGS ARE PROPERLY A OF SMEETS - NOT TO PU	MAKE SURE
IN A PINCH P	POINT HAZARD AREA - 1 N THE WAD AS IT IS	AND TO ALWAY BEING FLOWN TO
THE TRUET		
WAS INSTRUCTED B	Y CUE INSPECTION DUME LAMOINE	To comply
IN COMPLIANCE W	-C FOR HOUSEKEEPING IN 10 114 THIS REQUEST A TRUCK REMOVE THE TRASH	16 SAFETY MANNA
	ant of knowledge that this recent	is combat.
	est of knowledge that this report	12 COMDISCS
and correct, and t	het all work methods, materials a serie and secifications except	nd equipment are at noted.

DATE: 8,3,96 REPORT NO.: 483
SKIES: PARTLY CLOUDY RAIN: O IN. TEMP.: 74 MIN 92 MAX
DUST: NONE LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.6) NOISE: MINIMAL
,WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION
BELL CONSTRUCTION: CUT GRASS AT MINABERY / FILMONE EASTBANK PROTECTED SIDE - DID CLEAN UP OF SAME
AREA - ALSO UNLUADED SURPLUS MATERIAL OFF OF THE SILT FENCE AT SAME

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY							
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY ?,	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION				
4	Unskilled	32	B+K Const.					
3	Skilled	16.	"	(SEE ABOVE)				
	Supt.		''					
	Q.C. Kep.		· ''					
<b> </b>								
		*****						

		Contraction decimality						
ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR				
	NO	O	8					
	<i>~</i> ∪	0	8					
	YES	4	4	0				
	$\sim$ 0	0	8					
				P				
·	$\mathcal{M}\mathcal{O}$	0	8					
	NU	0	8					
	$\sim 0$	0	8					
	$\mathcal{N}^{\mathcal{U}}$	0	8					
	NU _	0	8					
	NU		8					
MATI	ERIALS RECEIV	<u>I</u> ED						
EIVED (	ON HAULEN	OFF						
TE	STS PERFORMED							
	oy plans/spec	ifications)						
147			***************************************	934114911341341441441444444444444444444				
			**************************************					
- <del></del>		·// · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************					
.a. a-1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			***************************************					
			**************************************					
	MATI EIUCO C	MATERIALS RECEIVED  TESTS PERFORMED equired by plans/spec	MATERIALS RECEIVED  MATERIALS RECEIVED  TESTS PERFORMED equired by plans/specifications)	TESTS PERFORMED equired by plans/specifications)				

QUALITY GONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORHED
THE AREA FROM MINAPSCAN AS FICMORE ON THE BAST BAM MATECIED SIDE REEDED EXTENSIVE CLEAN UP AND GRASS CUTTING - ME AREA BETWEEN THE CONSTRUCTION SILT FENCE AND THE RESIDENT FENCE IS BEING CUT AS WELL AS THE LEVEE 175ECF— TOPAYS WORLD ONLY PARTIALLY SOLVED THE GRASS PLOBLEM - THE GRASS CUTTING WILL CONTINUE UNTIL ALL ROYOTES AND COMPLETE
MADE SURE EVERYONE USING WELDERTERS HAD SAFETY GLASSES ON AND WELE USING GLOVES
REMARKS
and correct; and that all work methods materials and equipment are in c. lance w. plans and pecifications except at noted.  Authorized 3 C Representative Date